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IN THE WOOIWICH CROWN COURT

BETWEEN:

REGINA

SIMON CORDELL

Case no: T2013O649

Prose伽t血

D〆わda項

p認諾義認⊃T
宣996

1.　皿is statement is made without pr匂udice to the Defendant’s right to

require the Prosecution’tO PrOVe by evidence, all the essential

elements of the case against him.

The above named Defendant faces an Indictment containing l COunt’

namely‥一Burglary contrary to section 9(1)(b) of the Theft Act 1968.

2. GENERAL NATURE OF THE DEF平NCE

3. The Defendant denies entering叫e building as a trespasser. The

Defendant wi11 state that Moses Howe requeSted to hire his sound

system for a party on 4th May 2O叫3 at a Warehouse in Bianca Road,

London,
「

The Defendant will state that he at十ended the warehouse and was met

by local police o塙cers and the oc中ers. The Defendant will state he

confirmed to Iocal police o節cers that he was there for a private party.

H。 WaS admitted through the gates by the occupiers / squatters.
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5.

6.

8.

9・

10.

The Defendant will state that when he entered the middle building he

noticed a considerable amount of gr坤ti・ He also noticed a hole in a

謹藷業苦護豊輩
霊霊t蒜書記霊i霊W謹謹
will state that he was not present軸this i11egal rave back in February

2O13 and he wi11 state that he was in a di鯖erent part of London

attending another party on Star Lane, London’SE28・

The Defendant will state that he wai SPOken to by a number of police

霊書芸宝器置誓書器器
and Inte11igence reports in relati叫to the party at the Star Lane,

London, SE28.

The Defendant will state that he did walk into areas of the building

that squatters were occupying to ascertain that everyone was okay.

The Defendant wi11 state that he did not enter any part of the building

that was not occupied by squatters. The Defendant will state that

there were notices up on all parts of the building confirming that the

commercial premises were being u申as a home・ The Defendant has

no recollection whatsoever of ente†ing a building containing a large

quantity if stock.

The Defendant wi11 state that he qoes
not know when the squatters

started occupying a11 parts of the building・

l

The Defendant is very clear that he did not remove any items of

pr。P。rty fr。m the building 。n any date between 16th February 2013 Or

up until the time of his arrest・

The Defendant wi11 state that on 4† February 2O13 he was stopped in

East London by Police in his Tra中van index CX52 JRZ. He w11l

音
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1l.

12.

13.

14・

15・

state that the police looked inside thF back of his van and he did not

have any stolen property inside his甲de.

音

皿e Defendant will state血at the gazebo seized from his home

address IO9 Burncroft Avenue’E甲d’Middlesex, EN3 WaS nOt

stolen from the premises allegedly b中ed on 4th May 2O13・

The Defendant takes issue with th中atement of Mr Rakesh Patel・

The Defendant will state that Mr P申could not have identified the

gazebo as the property in which hi makes the following comment‥

“These gazebos were a new bunch df stock that had been ordered by

Focus from the Far East and never actua11y hit the shop floor. This

design would never have been on sale by Focus and certainly would

not have been in the shops 3-4 yearS agO.,, The Defendant will

produce an intemet search englne at his trial to cast doubt on the

truthfulness of this statement by Mr Patel. The Defendant will state

that Mr Patel is very much mistaken甲elation to his claim.

The Defendant will state that he is not responsible for the loss of

property to the value of as22O fro中he company What Variety Value

choice. The Defendant seeks clari宜cation as to the value of items

stolen from the said premises on 16th February 2013 and an inventory

of the stolen stock and the value of the items stolen from the said

premises during the May o節ence.

The Defendant will state that he bo中ht the gazebos and Venice chairs

from a male called Mohamed who YaS Squatting in the premises. The

D。fendant will stat。 that he doesl not know from where Mohamed

a。quired the gazebos and Venice c中irs・ The Defendant wi11 state that

he acquired a receipt from Mohamined・

The Defendant wi11 state that Mohammed delivered the said items to

his home address and the Defendant proceeded to sell on the items.
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17・

18.

The Defendant will state曲he has ieen Similar goods on sale on the

intemet and on Gumtree・

音

The Defendant denies entering as a t「espasser the said premises. The

Defendant accepts that his DNA may have been found on a can but

that this may have been moved at any time during the night of the

party on the 4th Fchruary 2O13・ The Defendant denies stealing from

the premises and he denies causing any damage to the premises.

The Defendant seeks disdosure of the fo1lowing:-

(i唖Fu11 CRTS report for a11 previous burglaries at

unit 3, Horrisons Industrial Estate, Haymerle

柊　蓼乏一一/

〆∴t脅

Road, London, SE15

All SOCO job sheets in relation to all previous

burglaries at Unit 3’Horrisons Industrial Estate,

Haymerle Road? London, SE15・

(iii) Fu11 details, interview tapes and case papers in

relation to any o皿er persons arreSted in

亭○○一頭冒　　comection with any previous burglaries at Unit

3, Horrisons Industrial Estate, Haymerle Road,

London, SE15

(iv) Full details of the burglary committed on 16th

FebI.uary 2013 at the same premises, tOgether

〇〇〇-　　‾‾

with details of the company daiming loss, any

statement taken from the Director of the

company and a copy of the claim made to the

insurance company. If this is not something that

the Prosecution can disclose then can the loser

please provide full details so血at the defence can

make an application for Third Party Disclosure of

the said claim.

(Ⅴ) Full details of the burglary committed on May

2013 at the same premises’tOgether with details

of the company daiming loss, any Statement

4



Michael Carroll & Co

798 High Road
Tottenham, London

N17 0DH

DX 36206

EDMONTON I

Tel No: (O2O) 8365 99OO

FaxNo: (020) 8365 0500

Solicitors for the Defendant

Ref: JW/CORDELL/S/25O613/777



認諾半0ⅢCH CROⅧ

l Case no: T2O13O649

BETWEEN:

REGINA
Prosecu轟0れ

S中N PAUL CORT)萱麺

DEFENCE STA;I‘EMENT PURSUANT

TO SECTION 5 0F THE CRIMINAL
pROCEDURE AND INVESTIGATION

AC冒1996

RE脚TⅡ卿ORDER

Counsel is: Mr Jayotis Lemosa

INSTRUbTED ADVOCATE

Michael Carroll & Co

798 High Road
Tottenham, London

N17 0DH

DX 36206

讃叢誌。,i。.t。r。gmal, 。。m

7


